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October 17, 1991 f/r:lfl.JVAL 
orvrsroN oF REcoRDs AND REPORTING <sfiioNs) l COpy' 
DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (JOHNSON)~ 

DOCKET NO. 910434-TC-INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS 
AGAINST AMERICAN INMATE COMMUNICATIONS, INC . FOR 
VIOLATION OF RULE 25-24.520 ANNUAL, REPORT REQUIREMENT AND 
RULE 25.4. 043 RESPONSE REQUIREMENT 

The above-referenced company has failed to respond to 
Commission Order 24983. This failure to respond has resulted in 
the cancellation of Certificate Number 2554 issued to American 
Inmate Communications, Inc. No further business remain i 
docket. Therefore, we respectfully request that your of 'ce close 
this docket at your earliest convenience . 

cc: Division o f Leqal Services (Adams) 
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